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| |
Membership Tow Tow < ======: Glider Rental ====> Jr. PreSolo|  Glider Check |<=====zMember Dues ====z========
Category Hook-Up Rate Any Discus Duo Instruction | Hangar Ride HHSC HHSC SSA NSM
Schweizer| ASK-21 CS Discus | SGS 2-33 Rent
(per tow) |(per 1000 ft) (per hour)| (per hour)| (per hour) (per hour)| (per flight) | (per month)| (per flight)| (monthly)| (annual) | (annual) | (annual)
Senior Active (SA) $10.00 $15.00 $9.00 $13.00 | $25.00 | $25.00 NA $30.00 NA $30.00 NA $80.00 | $25.00
Associate Active (AA) $10.00 $15.00 $9.00 $13.00 | $25.00 | $25.00 NA $30.00 NA NA $90.00 | $80.00 | $25.00
Associate Limited (AL) $20.00 $30.00 $18.00 | $26.00 | $50.00 | $50.00 NA $60.00 NA NA $90.00 | $80.00 | $25.00
Collegiate (CA) $10.00 $15.00 $9.00 $13.00 | $25.00 | $25.00 NA $30.00 NA $30.00 NA $80.00 | $15.00
Junior PreSolo (JPS) NA NA $9.00 NA NA NA $6.00 NA NA $7.00 NA $45.00 | $15.00
Junior (J) $5.00 $7.50 $9.00 $13.00 2 $14.00 NA $30.00 NA $7.00 NA $45.00 | $15.00
Life (L) $10.00 $15.00 $9.00 $13.00 | $25.00 | $14.00 NA $30.00 NA NA NA NA NA
Guest (G) $20.00 $30.00 $18.00 | $26.00 | $50.00 | $50.00 NA $60.00 NA $20/day® NA NA NA
Non Member (NM) $20.00 $30.00 $36.00 NA NA NA NA $60.00 $98.00 NA NA NA NA
Inactive (1) $20.00 $30.00 $36.00 NA NA NA NA $60.00 $98.00 NA NA NA NA
Contest / Event (EV) $20.00 $30.00 $18.00 | $26.00 | $50.00 | $50.00 NA $60.00 $89.00 NA NA NA NA
(per hour) (per one way stat mile) 1 way SM Cat 1 Cat 2
Aerotow Retrieve Rates: |Mbr Cat 1: SA, AA, AL, CA,| $136.00 or $3.38 Painted Post| 11.5 **Min** **Min**
Mbr Cat 2: AL, G, NM, |, EV| $170.00 or $4.22 Hammondsport| 259 | $ 87.43 $ 109.29
Min aero retrieve rate is $75 Middlebury Ctr| 27.0 |$ 91.31 $ 114.14
Emergency field and ELM Airport, cost of a 2000 ft tow Avoca, 32.2 | $108.80 $ 136.00
| \ \ \ Towanda| 35.7 | $120.46 $ 150.57
Notes:| 1. Junior Members pay zero rental for gliders SGS 1-34 and Discus CS Wellsboro Johnston, 37.4 | $126.29 $ 157.86
2. New Member Initiation Fee: Senior $ 250, Junior $30 Tri-Cities| 414 | $139.89 $ 174.86
3. Minimum Glider Rental: 20 Minutes \ Dansville| 51.2 | $172.91 $ 216.14
4. Super Cub (562) Rental: $145/hour fuel included Lock Haven| 71.4 | $240.91 $ 301.14
5. Daily rate applied if Board approved guest is flying HHSC aircraft; Mifflin| 105.9 | $357.49 $ 446.86
no fee if guest is flying personal aircraft
Aero Retrieve Inputs
Fuel Cost/Gal | $5.50
Fuel Consumption (gal/hr) 16
Demonstration Rides: (per flight) Fuel total ($/hr) | $88.00
3000' per Person|ASK-21 $195 Maintenance Cost/Hr $16.00
2000' per Person: ASK-21 $140 Engine Reserve/Hr $14.00
Group Rate:|(10 Person min, prearranged time, 15 minutes/flight, any aircraft) $125 Insurance Cost/Hr $18.00
For NSM camp |ASK-21 $70 \ $136 Cost
Retrieve Plane Airspeed (knts) 70
Senior Membership Categories \ \
Senior Active The majority of our senior members fall into this category, and they pay monthly HHSC dues and annual NSM & SSA dues.
AII members who have prlvate shlps stored |n a HHSC hanger pay hanger rent for each stored ship. \ \

Associated Active

Senlor actlve members for a m|n|mum of 20 years who are retired and have petltloned and recelved approval by the Board for this

membership status. These members have duty assignments and have full flying privileges at club rates. They do not pay monthly

Associated Limited

dues but do pay annual membershlp payments to HHSC NSM, and the SSA.

Senlor members who have requested and recelved Board approval to hold this membership category. They do not have flying

privileges unless they contact the Board in writing and receive written approval to fly HHSC ships at 2x the member rate. These

members do not work duty assignments, but do have full social privileges. They pay an annual membership payment to HHSC,

HHSC Life

NSM and the SSA.

Members recognized by the Board for long standing contributions to HHSC. Their HHSC, NSM, and SSA dues are paid by HHSC,

Collegiate

but they do pay hanger rent if they have a prlvate ship stored ina HHSC hanger

Student enrolled ina?2 or 4 year |nst|tut|on who becomes a member asa student not a junior member who later becomes a \

college student. They do not have to pay the initiation fee, and are charged senior member tow, storage & flight rates
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